CH \$65.00 8671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565713

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS RECORDED AT R/F 5608/0581

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resolute Capital Partners Fund III, L.P.	FORMERLY Tenth Street Fund III, L.P.	03/04/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida Autism Center, LLC	
Street Address:	3102 Dunbar Lane	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32311	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86716452	FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER
Serial Number:	86716915	FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP C/O J. Bajada-Silva

Address Line 1: 885 Third Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064110-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spark Release of Security Interest in Service Marks [Executed](114479454.2)#page1.tif source=Spark Release of Security Interest in Service Marks [Executed](114479454.2)#page2.tif

source=Spark Release of Security Interest in Service Marks [Executed](114479454.2)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of March 4, 2020, is made by RESOLUTE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND III, L.P., formerly known as Tenth Street Fund III, L.P. ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"). Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Debtor, Lender and the other parties thereto entered into that Loan Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 (the "Loan Agreement") and that Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, Debtor executed and delivered to Lender that Service Marks Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 (the "Service Marks Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Service Marks Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on August 25, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5608/0581:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Service Marks Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in the service mark applications described in Schedule A hereto and in any service marks arising therefrom (the "Service Mark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to execute and deliver this Release to release of its security interest in the Service Marks Collateral and to evidence the same for recordation with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all Obligations secured by the Service Marks Collateral, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby (i) terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Service Marks Collateral, (ii) reassigns and retransfers to Debtor any and all right, title and interest Lender may have in or to the Service Marks Collateral, and (iii) terminates the Service Marks Security Agreement.

Lender hereby (i) authorizes Debtor or any of its authorized designees to file this Release with the USPTO, and (ii) further requests that the USPTO record this Release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

RESOLUTE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND III, L.P., formerly known as Tenth Street Fund III, L.P.

By: RESOLUTE CAPITAL SBIC PARTNERS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability/company,

General Partner

By:

Authorized Member

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SERVICE MARKS

Service Marks

Title	Serial No./Registration No.	Date Filed/Date Issued
Standard character mark: FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER	86716452	August 6, 2015
Stylized design logo: FLORIDA AUTISM CENTER	86716915	August 6, 2015
·		

RECORDED: 03/06/2020